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2016 MERCEDES-BENZ AMG GT S

VIN: WDDYJ7JA5GA004801
COUPE

4.0L V8 FDOHC 32V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE
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No accidents or damage reported

to CARFAX

2 Previous owners

20 Service history records

Types of owners: Personal lease,

Personal

Last owned in Alabama

56,826 Last reported odometer

reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/9/20 at 4:25:18 PM (CDT). Other information
about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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Year purchased 2015 2018
Type of owner Personal lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 8 mo. 1 yr. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces

California, Arizona

Arizona, Alabama

Estimated miles driven per year 17,892/yr 7,000/yr
Last reported odometer reading 48,005 56,826
C/ARIFA a -

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁga';?géf:rg ﬁgagfggf:rg

View Certificate

C/ARFAM

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

SERSRESRES QNSRS

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls Reported

SERSRESRES QNSRS

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If
you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Reported

No Issues Indicated

No Issues Reported

No Recalls Reported



Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015
Mileage Source
09/18/2015 13 Fletcher Jones Motorcars

Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fimercedes.com

4.6 /5.0 220 Verified Reviews &
' 528 Customer Favorites

09/18/2015 20 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anaheim, CA

10/08/2015 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Anaheim, CA

10/22/2015 1,936 Penske Mercedes Benz of West Covina
West Covina, CA
626-859-1200
penskemercedes.com/homepage

4.6 /5.0 177 Verified Reviews @

03/16/2016 10,202 Fletcher Jones Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fimercedes.com

4.6 /5.0 220 Verified Reviews &
' 528 Customer Favorites

10/10/2016 20,362 Fletcher Jones Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fimercedes.com

4.6 /5.0 220 Verified Reviews @
' 528 Customer Favorites

10/20/2016 20,885 Fletcher Jones Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fimercedes.com

4.6 /5.0 220 Verified Reviews @
' 528 Customer Favorites

01/21/2017 25,101 Fletcher Jones Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fimercedes.com

4.6 /5.0 220 Verified Reviews &
' 528 Customer Favorites

02/18/2017 26,298 Fletcher Jones Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
fimercedes.com

4.6 /5.0 220 Verified Reviews &
' 528 Customer Favorites

04/29/2017 29,942 Fletcher Jones Motorcars
Newport Beach, CA
949-718-3000
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Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Personal Lease Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Two tires mounted

- Two tires replaced

- Noise checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Radio replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Wheel(s) repaired

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Wiper arm/linkage adjusted

Vehicle serviced

- Computer reprogrammed

- Computer(s) checked

- Electrical system checked

- Fuel injector(s) replaced

- Engine checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Four wheel alignment performed

17,892 mi/yr



fimercedes.com
4.6 /5.0 220 Verified Reviews &

' 528 Customer Favorites

- Alignment checked
- Two tires mounted
- Two tires replaced
- Wiper(s) replaced

07/18/2017 33,672 Penske Mercedes Benz of West Covina « r, Vehicle serviced
West Covina, CA /% - Four wheel alignment performed
626-859-1200 - Tire(s) replaced
penskemercedes.com/homepage
4.6 /5.0 177 Verified Reviews &
09/29/2017 35,427 Penske Mercedes Benz of West Covina » ¢, Vehicle serviced
West Covina, CA /% -Maintenance inspection completed
626-859-1200 - Ignition system checked
penskemercedes.com/homepage - Tire condition and pressure checked
4.6/5.0 177 Verified Reviews & - Interior trim repaired
12/02/2017 39,405 Fletcher Jones Motorcars ~ ¢, Vehicle serviced
Newport Beach, CA /% - Recommended maintenance performed
949-718-3000 - Transmission checked
fimercedes.com - Computer(re)programmed
. . - Computer(s) checked
4.6 /5.0 220 Verified Reviews & “Vehicle washed/ detailed
; - One tire mounted
' 528 Customer Favorites ~0il and filter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Transmission serviced
06/11/2018 47,893 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold
& Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.
CAR .
X
06/15/2018 47,944 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
08/12/2018 Arizona Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued
Scottsdale, AZ
08/21/2018 48,005 Mercedes-Benz of Scottsdale ~ ¢, Vehicle serviced
Scottsdale, AZ N
480-845-0012
mbscottsdale.com
4.7 /5.0 347 Verified Reviews @
' 2,907 Customer Favorites
Owner 2 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than 7,000 mi/yr
2018 the industry average of 15,000 miles per
. 1 cAn, . year.
Mileage Source Comments
11/05/2018 48,061 Alabama Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
11/21/2018 Arizona Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. - New owner reported
Auburn, AL
Title #005D018325008
12/06/2018 48,602 Mercedes Benz of Columbus ~ ¢, Vehicle serviced
Columbus, GA /% - Vehicle washed/detailed
706-256-6100
columbus.mercedescenter.com
4.7 /5.0 27 Verified Reviews &
' 84 Customer Favorites
12/14/2018 Alabama Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Auburn, AL - Vehicle color noted as Red
Title #101284938
12/27/2018 48,942 Mercedes Benz of Columbus Vehicle serviced
Columbus, GA - Vehicle washed/detailed



03/29/2019

04/02/2019

04/09/2019

05/07/2019

11/20/2019

12/06/2019

02/05/2020

05/06/2020

09/09/2020

49,363

50,500

56,375

56,775

56,826

HENEEY x|

First Owner

706-256-6100
columbus.mercedescenter.com

4.7 /5.0 27 Verified Reviews &
' 84 Customer Favorites

Mercedes Benz of Columbus
Columbus, GA

706-256-6100
columbus.mercedescenter.com

4.7 /5.0 27 Verified Reviews &
' 84 Customer Favorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Auburn, AL

Mercedes Benz of Columbus
Columbus, GA

706-256-6100
columbus.mercedescenter.com

4.7 /5.0 27 Verified Reviews &
' 84 Customer Favorites

Mercedes Benz of Columbus
Columbus, GA

706-256-6100
columbus.mercedescenter.com

4.7 /5.0 27 Verified Reviews &
' 84 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Birmingham
Hoover, AL

205-403-5179

mbbhm.com

4.8/5.0 85 Verified Reviews &
' 178 Customer Favorites

Jack Ingram Nissan
Montgomery, AL
334-420-9900
jackingramnissan.net

4.4/5.0 112 Verified Reviews &
' 1,562 Customer Favorites

Jack Ingram Mercedes
Montgomery, AL
334-274-4900
jackingrammercedes.com

4.7 /5.0 55 Verified Reviews &
' 72 Customer Favorites

Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Auburn, AL

CARFAX Car Care
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Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Transmission checked

- Electrical system checked

- Lights checked

Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

- Vehicle color noted as Red

Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.



New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership.
To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available
for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are
required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you
review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a
CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN
PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY
PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
9/9/20 4:25:18 PM (CDT)



CIAIRIFIARY
VEHICLE
HIGHLIGHTS

2016 MERCEDES-BENZ AMG
GTS

VIN: WDDYJ7JA5GA004801
Body Style: COUPE

Engine Size: 4.0L V8 F DOHC 32V
Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired
Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
48 months or 50,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehic e Hlstor Report a /or Safet
eliability Ra n s see repor s or
a dmona mform gossa&y terms
source attributions, sc aimers I|m| ati
Go to carfax. com or complete B ac
Guarantee terms and con t|

OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

Number of Owners: 2
Last owned in the following
state/province: Alabama
A I i 13,119
nnual average mileage: -
LOW MILEAGE

*Below industry annual average of 15,000 miles

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND CTHER ISSUES:
No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

No Issues
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage g:l:zftlﬁjs

Airbag Deployment ::plsftl;s
Odometer Rollback ::;sftizs
Other Accidents / Damage g:,::rstﬁjs

© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
9/9/20 4:25:18 PM (CDT)



(C]A|R|F |AJ{ CARFAX® Warranty Check”

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on
this 2016 MERCEDES-BENZ AMG GT S (WDDYJ7JA5GA004801). Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer.

VIN: WDDYJ7JA5GA004801
Estimated start date of warranty: 10/08/2015

Last CARFAX reading reported on 02/05/2020: 56,826 miles

Today's Date: September 9, 2020

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.
Enter current mileage:

Recalculate Warranty

Original Warranty:

Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 37 months or 23,174 miles
Corrosion 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside Assistance No data reported to CARFAX

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes:

Corrosion: 4/50,000 Sprinter Coverage is which applies to outer panels. Inner
panels are covered under corrosion for 3 years. Emissions: Manufacturer
covers emissions components under basic warranty. Emissions coverage may
vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details. Transferable: No
cost, unlimited owners covered. Roadside Assistance: Provided to all owners
regardless of model year. Specific Components: Tires (except Sprinter),
alignments and balancing, brake discs/pads, glass, wipers covered 1/12,000.
Maintenance: Wear and tear items are not covered. Diesel: Sprinter Coverage is
5/100,000.

» CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into
account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or
ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles

manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
MERCEDES-BENZ web site.




CARFAX Buyback Coverage

Visit https://www.mycarfax.com/bbgto register your CARFAX Buyback Guarantee
and sign up for myCARFAX

= Guarantee Coverage: 09/09/2020 - 09/09/2021

8 CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2016 MERCEDES-BENZ AMG GT S

' VIN: WDDYJ7JA5GA004801 Body Style: COUPE

# Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 4.0L V8 F DOHC 32V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled

Fire/Flood/Hail

ViEk MR BRI R ARSI RN RS IoyRslRieA e

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage
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© 2020 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 09/09/2020 16:26:46



